
#2 Women's 100 Meters
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 HAMMERSCHMIDT, Macy SR Victoria High 12.93  (NW) 3(1) 10

2 RATHBUN, Jada SR Plainville Hig 13.55  (NW) 3(2) 8

3 BASGALL, Emma JR Thomas More 13.65  (NW) 3(3) 6

4 YOST, Shyanne SO Thomas More 13.80  (NW) 3(4) 5

5 STEINERT, Brennen JR La Crosse Hi 14.25  (NW) 2(1) 4

6 MATTHEYER, Myah JR Trego Comm 14.40  (NW) 2(2) 3

7 KLEIN, Kaleigh  9 Plainville Hig 14.46  (NW) 3(5) 2

8 ESPINOZA, Trinity  9 Canton-Galva 14.56  (NW) 2(3) 1

9 BAHR, Emma  9 Otis-Bison Hi 14.68  (NW) 2(4)

10 SMITH, Reece SO Trego Comm 14.69  (NW) 1(1)

11 JIMENEZ, Reagan  9 Ellis High Sch 15.14  (NW) 2(5)

12 KLITZKE, Carleigh  9 Trego Comm 15.22  (NW) 2(6)

13 FLAX, Makenna JR Trego Comm 15.49  (NW) 1(2)

14 LUMPKINS, Hope JR Otis-Bison Hi 15.58  (NW) 2(7)

15 SCHMIDT, Tayler  9 Ellis High Sch 17.57  (NW) 1(3)

16 ARNOLD, Charli  9 Ellis High Sch 18.16  (NW) 1(4)

#4 Women's 200 Meters
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 RATHBUN, Jada SR Plainville Hig 28.31  (NW) 4(1) 10

2 BASGALL, Emma JR Thomas More 29.23  (NW) 3(1) 8

3 LANE, Callie SR Victoria High 29.70  (NW) 4(2) 6

4 LANG, Tegan  9 Trego Comm 30.14  (NW) 3(2) 5

5 KLEIN, Kaleigh  9 Plainville Hig 30.37  (NW) 3(3) 4

6 BURD, Payten  9 Ellis High Sch 30.54  (NW) 4(3) 3

7 BAHR, Emma  9 Otis-Bison Hi 30.64  (NW) 3(4) 2

8 CAPPUCCIO, Anna  9 Thomas More 31.33  (NW) 4(4) 1

9 BITTEL, Chasey  9 Plainville Hig 31.55  (NW) 3(5)

10 JIMENEZ, Reagan  9 Ellis High Sch 31.57  (NW) 2(1)

11 THIELENHAUS, Clara  9 La Crosse Hi 31.58  (NW) 3(6)

12 LICHTER, Brinly  9 Victoria High 31.71  (NW) 3(7)

13 SMITH, Grace  9 Otis-Bison Hi 31.88  (NW) 2(2)

14 GREBOWIEC, Kaydence JR Plainville Hig 32.22  (NW) 2(3)

15 DORZWEILER, Shelby  9 Victoria High 33.02  (NW) 2(4)

16 KLITZKE, Carleigh  9 Trego Comm 34.61  (NW) 1(1)

17 MILLER, Jasmin JR Victoria High 34.99  (NW) 1(2)

18 SCHMIDT, Tayler  9 Ellis High Sch 36.97  (NW) 1(3)

19 BOECKER, Saskia SO Trego Comm 38.05  (NW) 1(4)

#6 Women's 400 Meters
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 ECK, Emily SR Ellis High Sch 1:02.03 2(1) 10

2 KENYON, Ava JR Otis-Bison Hi 1:05.21 2(2) 8

3 BROWN, Zoe SO Plainville Hig 1:05.58 2(3) 6

4 LANE, Callie SR Victoria High 1:07.12 2(4) 5

5 PARROTT, Avery JR La Crosse Hi 1:07.18 2(5) 4

#6 Women's 400 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
6 LANG, Tegan  9 Trego Comm 1:07.97 2(6) 3

7 STAAB, Rachel  9 Thomas More 1:10.96 2(7) 2

8 DOHE, Sterling  9 Plainville Hig 1:11.74 1(1) 1

9 KLITZKE, Carleigh  9 Trego Comm 1:12.56 1(2)

10 SCHWINDT, Zoey SO Otis-Bison Hi 1:13.52 1(3)

11 PAULIN, Lucie SR Trego Comm 1:13.99 1(4)

12 WILLIAMS, Addison  9 Plainville Hig 1:17.01 1(5)

13 BOECKER, Saskia SO Trego Comm 1:23.52 1(6)

#8 Women's 800 Meters
Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts
1 HERRMANN, MacKenzie JR Kinsley High 2:27.60 10

2 KOHL, Makenna SR Ellis High Sch 2:28.20 8

3 RUSSELL, Madi SR Ellis High Sch 2:43.93 6

4 THIELENHAUS, Clara  9 La Crosse Hi 2:46.06 5

5 SCHMIDT, Sienna  9 Ellis High Sch 2:49.72 4

6 SMITH, Reece SO Trego Comm 2:57.57 3

7 WEBER, Allison JR Thomas More 3:04.73 2

8 SHOWALTER, Molly SO La Crosse Hi 3:07.98 1

9 PATTERSON, Hannah JR La Crosse Hi 3:08.18

#10 Women's 1600 Meters
Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts
1 BOYDSTON, Avery  9 Ellis High Sch 5:33.84 10

2 RUSSELL, Madi SR Ellis High Sch 5:40.89 8

3 HERRMANN, MacKenzie JR Kinsley High 5:44.39 6

4 MITCHELL, Destiny SO Otis-Bison Hi 6:13.08 5

5 ROTHCHILD, Kallan  9 Trego Comm 6:18.10 4

6 BAIN, Ainsleigh SO Thomas More 6:53.46 3

7 WEBER, Allison JR Thomas More 7:05.32 2

8 SCHMEIDLER, Grace  9 Thomas More 7:13.93 1

9 WHYTE, Emily SR Ellis High Sch 8:13.73

#11 Women's 3200 Meters
Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts
1 BOYDSTON, Avery  9 Ellis High Sch 12:22.65 10

2 MITCHELL, Destiny SO Otis-Bison Hi 13:45.03 8

3 ROTHCHILD, Kallan  9 Trego Comm 14:01.43 6

4 BAIN, Ella SO Thomas More 14:15.68 5

5 SCHMEIDLER, Grace  9 Thomas More 16:10.26 4

6 GREBOWIEC, Avery  9 Plainville Hig 17:11.17 3

#13 Women's 100m Hurdles
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 GOTTSCHALK, Shalee SO Thomas More 16.69  (NW) 2(1) 10

2 STEINERT, Brennen JR La Crosse Hi 16.98  (NW) 2(2) 8

3 KOHL, Addison SO Ellis High Sch 17.69  (NW) 2(3) 6

2023 VICTORIA RED PFIEIER INV
Victoria, KS
Victoria HS

Thursday, May 4, 2023
OFFICIAL MEET REPORT

printed: 5/4/2023 10:01 PM

RESULTS

DirectAthletics MeetPro 1



#13 Women's 100m Hurdles (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
4 LANG, Tegan  9 Trego Comm 18.08  (NW) 1(1) 5

5 WYNN, Adrian JR Trego Comm 18.40  (NW) 2(4) 4

6 ELLIOT, Jordyn  9 Canton-Galva 18.46  (NW) 1(2) 3

7 EILERS, Janey SR Plainville Hig 18.97  (NW) 1(3) 2

8 PFEIFER, Kylee JR Ellis High Sch 19.34  (NW) 2(5) 1

9 PATTERSON, Hannah JR La Crosse Hi 20.44  (NW) 1(4)

10 WEIGEL, Nevaeh JR Thomas More 20.57  (NW) 2(6)

11 SCHMIDT, Tayler  9 Ellis High Sch 23.30  (NW) 1(5)

#16 Women's 300m Hurdles
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 STEINERT, Brennen JR La Crosse Hi 49.82 2(1) 10

2 GOTTSCHALK, Shalee SO Thomas More 49.92 2(2) 8

3 PFEIFER, Kylee JR Ellis High Sch 52.58 1(1) 6

4 MCMILLAN, Emma JR Otis-Bison Hi 53.36 1(2) 5

5 DINKEL, Emma  9 Victoria High 54.47 2(3) 4

6 WYNN, Adrian JR Trego Comm 55.10 1(3) 3

7 EILERS, Janey SR Plainville Hig 56.68 2(4) 2

8 HOPPES, Makinlee  9 Canton-Galva 58.62 1(4) 1

#18 Women's 4 x 100m Relay
Pl Team Time Pts
1 Plainville High School (A) 52.27 10

1) KERNS, Gracie SR 2) BRUSO, Kadence SR

3) BROWN, Zoe SO 4) RATHBUN, Jada SR

2 Thomas More Prep-Marian High Sch (A) 52.37 8

1) GOTTSCHALK, Shalee SO 2) YOST, Shyanne SO

3) BASGALL, Emma JR 4) WEIGEL, Nevaeh JR

3 Ellis High School (A) 53.15 6

1) PFEIFER, Kylee JR 2) KOHL, Addison SO

3) SCHMIDT, Sienna  9 4) ECK, Emily SR

4 La Crosse High School (A) 53.28 5

1) PARROTT, Avery JR 2) WERTH, Mariah SO

3) PATTERSON, Hannah JR 4) MORGAN, Madison  9

5 Otis-Bison High School (A) 55.91 4

1) BAHR, Emma  9 2) FICKEN, Kaylee SO

3) MCMILLAN, Emma JR 4) SMITH, Grace  9

6 Trego Community High School (A) 56.37 3

1) WYNN, Adrian JR 2) SMITH, Reece SO

3) FLAX, Makenna JR 4) MATTHEYER, Myah JR

7 Canton-Galva High School (A) 56.69 2

1) ELLIOT, Jordyn  9 2) LANCE, Emily JR

3) HOPPES, Makinlee  9 4) ESPINOZA, Trinity  9

#21 Women's 4 x 400m Relay
Pl Team Time Pts
1 La Crosse High School (A) 4:24.95 10

1) PARROTT, Avery JR 2) WERTH, Mariah SO

3) MORGAN, Madison  9 4) STEINERT, Brennen JR

2 Thomas More Prep-Marian High Sch (A) 4:39.17 8

1) CAPPUCCIO, Anna  9 2) WENTLING, Tessa SO

3) STAAB, Rachel  9 4) SEIB, Aliya JR

3 Trego Community High School (A) 4:43.54 6

1) FLAX, Makenna JR 2) SMITH, Reece SO

3) ROTHCHILD, Kallan  9 4) MATTHEYER, Myah JR

4 Victoria High School (A) 4:50.23 5

1) LICHTER, Brinly  9 2) DORZWEILER, Shelby  9

3) YOUNGER, Myah  9 4) DINKEL, Emma  9

5 Otis-Bison High School (A) 4:54.68 4

1) KENYON, Ava JR 2) RODRIGUEZ, Abi JR

3) SCHWINDT, Zoey SO 4) WILTSE, Macie SR

#23 Women's 4 x 800m Relay
Pl Team Time Pts
1 La Crosse High School (A) 11:02.82 10

1) MCGAUGHEY, Lillian  9 2) WERTH, Mariah SO

3) THIELENHAUS, Clara  9 4) PARROTT, Avery JR

2 Otis-Bison High School (A) 11:18.44 8

1) WILTSE, Macie SR 2) RODRIGUEZ, Abi JR

3) KENYON, Ava JR 4) MITCHELL, Destiny SO

3 Thomas More Prep-Marian High Sch (A) 11:21.30 6

1) BAIN, Ainsleigh SO 2) BAIN, Ella SO

3) WEBER, Allison JR 4) STAAB, Rachel  9

#25 Women's High Jump
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Pts
1 ECK, Isabella SO Ellis High Sch5' 2" 10

2 MITCHELL, Destiny SO Otis-Bison Hi 5' 0" 8

3 WENTLING, Tessa SO Thomas More4' 10" 6

4 SEIB, Aliya JR Thomas More4' 8" 4.5

4 YOST, Shyanne SO Thomas More4' 8" 4.5

6 YOUNGER, Myah  9 Victoria High 4' 6" 2.5

6 LANG, Tegan  9 Trego Comm 4' 6" 2.5

STAAB, Addison  9 Plainville Hig NH

#27 Women's Long Jump
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Pts
1 HAMMERSCHMIDT, Macy SR Victoria High 18' 61 /2  (NW) 10

2 WEIGEL, Nevaeh JR Thomas More16' 31 /2  (NW) 8

3 BASGALL, Emma JR Thomas More15' 11"  (NW) 6

4 KERNS, Gracie SR Plainville Hig 15' 7"  (NW) 5

5 BRUSO, Kadence SR Plainville Hig 14' 10"  (NW) 4

6 BAHR, Emma  9 Otis-Bison Hi 14' 3"  (NW) 3
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#27 Women's Long Jump (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Pts
7 SCHWINDT, Zoey SO Otis-Bison Hi 13' 10"  (NW) 2

8 REEVER, Delilah  9 Otis-Bison Hi 13' 31 /4  (NW) 1

9 LUMPKINS, Hope JR Otis-Bison Hi 12' 7"  (NW)

10 FLAX, Makenna JR Trego Comm 12' 51 /2  (NW)

11 BURD, Payten  9 Ellis High Sch12' 2"  (NW)

12 MILLER, Jasmin JR Victoria High 11' 11"  (NW)

13 GREBOWIEC, Kaydence JR Plainville Hig 11' 91 /2  (NW)

14 REED, Leah  9 Ellis High Sch11' 8"  (NW)

#29 Women's Triple Jump
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Pts
1 KERNS, Gracie SR Plainville Hig 36' 1"  (NW) 10

2 GOTTSCHALK, Shalee SO Thomas More35' 5"  (NW) 8

3 WEIGEL, Nevaeh JR Thomas More34' 3"  (NW) 6

4 SEIB, Aliya JR Thomas More33' 4"  (NW) 5

5 MATTHEYER, Myah JR Trego Comm 32' 51 /2  (NW) 4

6 BRUSO, Kadence SR Plainville Hig 31' 3"  (NW) 3

7 SCHMIDT, Sienna  9 Ellis High Sch31' 1"  (NW) 2

8 REED, Leah  9 Ellis High Sch29' 21 /2  (NW) 1

9 BURD, Payten  9 Ellis High Sch28' 5"  (NW)

10 GREBOWIEC, Kaydence JR Plainville Hig 28' 1"  (NW)

11 LUMPKINS, Hope JR Otis-Bison Hi 27' 2"  (NW)

12 SHOWALTER, Molly SO La Crosse Hi 27' 1"  (NW)

#31 Women's Shot Put
Pl Name Yr Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
1 CRAIG, Mimi SR Canton-Galva35' 71 /2 1(1) 10

2 NORTH, Natalee SO Ellis High Sch34' 51 /4 1(2) 8

3 SCHMIDT, Jillian SO Victoria High 34' 11 /4 1(3) 6

4 DELLETT, Hannah  9 La Crosse Hi 32' 31 /2 1(4) 5

5 HERRERA, Emma JR Canton-Galva28' 73 /4 1(5) 4

6 SHUBERT, Dani SO Trego Comm 27' 93 /4 1(6) 3

7 REEVER, Marissa JR Otis-Bison Hi 27' 4" 1(7) 2

8 HAMEL, Gracelynn  9 Ellis High Sch27' 1" 1(8) 1

9 BITTEL, Chasey  9 Plainville Hig 26' 101 /4 2(1)

10 LANGHOLZ, Hailey JR Plainville Hig 26' 41 /4 2(2)

11 ORTH, Jayden  9 Canton-Galva26' 2" 2(3)

12 GUZMAN, Ieesha JR Thomas More25' 81 /2 1(9)

13 OSMEYER, Paxton  8 Plainville Hig 25' 7" 2(4)

14 DAY, McKaylee JR La Crosse Hi 25' 31 /4 2(5)

15 DOBSON, Marlie SO Plainville Hig 23' 9" 2(6)

16 SEILER, Breanna SO Thomas More22' 9" 2(7)

17 DIAZ, Paula JR Otis-Bison Hi 21' 31 /4 2(8)

18 JONES, Kinley  9 Ellis High Sch16' 111 /2 2(9)

#33 Women's Discus
Pl Name Yr Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
1 NORTH, Natalee SO Ellis High Sch109' 71 /2 1(1) 10

2 CARTER, Caydence  9 Plainville Hig 101' 2" 1(2) 8

3 MALSAM, Annabelle JR Trego Comm 100' 5" 1(3) 6

4 YOST, Shyanne SO Thomas More91' 01 /2 1(4) 5

5 BITTEL, Chasey  9 Plainville Hig 89' 41 /2 1(5) 4

6 DELLETT, Hannah  9 La Crosse Hi 89' 2" 1(6) 3

7 WILTSE, Macie SR Otis-Bison Hi 88' 11" 1(7) 2

8 SHUBERT, Dani SO Trego Comm 88' 41 /2 1(8) 1

9 CRAIG, Mimi SR Canton-Galva87' 111 /2 1(9)

10 SEILER, Breanna SO Thomas More86' 101 /2 2(1)

11 SCHMIDT, Jillian SO Victoria High 82' 4" 1(10)

12 REEVER, Marissa JR Otis-Bison Hi 81' 10" 2(2)

13 STAAB, Addison  9 Plainville Hig 80' 0" 2(3)

14 DOBSON, Marlie SO Plainville Hig 79' 8" 2(4)

15 ORTH, Jayden  9 Canton-Galva79' 41 /2 2(5)

16 HAMEL, Gracelynn  9 Ellis High Sch78' 91 /2 1(11)

17 OSMEYER, Paxton  8 Plainville Hig 77' 01 /2 1(12)

18 DAY, McKaylee JR La Crosse Hi 76' 51 /2 2(6)

19 DOHE, Sterling  9 Plainville Hig 71' 4" 1(13)

20 LANGHOLZ, Hailey JR Plainville Hig 64' 8" 1(14)

21 BOATWRIGHT, Kayla  9 Ellis High Sch62' 8" 2(7)

22 HOPPES, Makinlee  9 Canton-Galva57' 1" 2(8)

23 JONES, Kinley  9 Ellis High Sch53' 51 /2 2(9)

24 OLSEN, Makynzi SO La Crosse Hi 50' 10" 2(10)

#35 Women's Javelin
Pl Name Yr Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
1 MALSAM, Annabelle JR Trego Comm 113' 91 /2 2(1) 10

2 MCGAUGHEY, Lillian  9 La Crosse Hi 109' 21 /2 2(2) 8

3 PATTERSON, Hannah JR La Crosse Hi 102' 4" 2(3) 6

4 JIMENEZ, Reagan  9 Ellis High Sch99' 93 /4 2(4) 5

5 NORTH, Natalee SO Ellis High Sch96' 21 /2 2(5) 4

6 MCMILLAN, Emma JR Otis-Bison Hi 91' 81 /4 2(6) 3

7 REEVER, Marissa JR Otis-Bison Hi 87' 71 /2 1(1) 2

8 WYNN, Adrian JR Trego Comm 87' 23 /4 2(7) 1

9 DOHE, Sterling  9 Plainville Hig 85' 43 /4 2(8)

10 SHOWALTER, Molly SO La Crosse Hi 85' 1" 1(2)

11 WENTLING, Tessa SO Thomas More84' 111 /2 1(3)

12 BITTEL, Chasey  9 Plainville Hig 79' 11" 1(4)

13 DOBSON, Marlie SO Plainville Hig 79' 9" 2(9)

14 SMITH, Grace  9 Otis-Bison Hi 78' 53 /4 1(5)

15 HERRERA, Emma JR Canton-Galva71' 61 /2 1(6)

16 HOPPES, Makinlee  9 Canton-Galva71' 0" 1(7)

17 OLSEN, Makynzi SO La Crosse Hi 69' 01 /2 1(8)

18 CAPPUCCIO, Anna  9 Thomas More68' 0" 1(9)

19 STAAB, Addison  9 Plainville Hig 56' 31 /2 2(10)
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#35 Women's Javelin (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
20 ARNOLD, Charli  9 Ellis High Sch55' 10" 1(10)

#1 Men's 100 Meters
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 CELLMER, Carter SR Plainville Hig 11.53  (NW) 4(1) 10

2 VINCENT, Jett SR Canton-Galva 11.56  (NW) 4(2) 8

3 SEXTON, Braison SO Kinsley High 11.86  (NW) 4(3) 6

4 MERCHANT, Dirk SO La Crosse Hi 12.01  (NW) 4(4) 5

5 SCHLUETER, Chris JR La Crosse Hi 12.05  (NW) 4(5) 4

6 SCHWIEN, Seth JR Victoria High 12.53  (NW) 3(1) 3

7 ERSKIN, Nathanal SO Canton-Galva 12.60  (NW) 4(6) 2

8 SCHMIDTBERGER, Landon JR Victoria High 12.63  (NW) 3(2) 1

9 WINDHOLZ, Jaryn SO Trego Comm 12.70  (NW) 2(1)

10 CASS, Rylan SR Ellis High Sch 12.75  (NW) 3(3)

11 PEINE, Gus  9 Ellis High Sch 12.76  (NW) 3(4)

12 JUNO, Eston JR Otis-Bison Hi 12.79  (NW) 3(5)

13 DECKER, Chase SO La Crosse Hi 12.98  (NW) 4(7)

14 SAMSON, Aaron  9 Trego Comm 13.13  (NW) 2(2)

15 MAIER, Logan SO Otis-Bison Hi 13.21  (NW) 3(6)

16 CASS, Tage SO Ellis High Sch 13.36  (NW) 3(7)

17 MESECHER, Ben  9 Plainville Hig 13.37  (NW) 2(3)

18 WHISNANT, Jerry  9 Trego Comm 13.40  (NW) 1(1)

19 BROWN, Ryken  9 Plainville Hig 13.53  (NW) 2(4)

20 SMITH, Cass  9 Trego Comm 13.81  (NW) 1(2)

21 SCHMIDT, DAMIAN  9 Thomas More 13.85  (NW) 2(5)

22 MAGLIA, Cory Plainville Hig 13.89  (NW) 1(3)

23 LEWIS, Gavin JR Otis-Bison Hi 14.25  (NW) 1(4)

24 MCVEY, Louis  9 Otis-Bison Hi 14.45  (NW) 1(5)

25 DOME, Ben SO Victoria High 14.56  (NW) 1(6)

26 CHOI, Sam  9 Plainville Hig 14.84  (NW) 2(6)

#3 Men's 200 Meters
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 CELLMER, Carter SR Plainville Hig 23.56  (NW) 4(1) 10

2 VINCENT, Jett SR Canton-Galva 23.75  (NW) 4(2) 8

3 MCMANNIS, Lane JR Canton-Galva 24.47  (NW) 4(3) 6

4 SCHLUETER, Chris JR La Crosse Hi 24.62  (NW) 4(4) 5

5 GARVERT, Bryan SO Plainville Hig 25.41  (NW) 4(5) 4

6 VONLINTEL, Ethan  9 Victoria High 25.47  (NW) 3(1) 3

7 PICKERING, Quincy JR Victoria High 25.67  (NW) 4(6) 2

8 JUNO, Eston JR Otis-Bison Hi 26.04  (NW) 3(2) 1

9 ERSKIN, Nathanal SO Canton-Galva 26.26  (NW) 3(3)

10 PUCKETT, Draden  9 Plainville Hig 26.35  (NW) 3(4)

11 MAIER, Logan SO Otis-Bison Hi 26.41  (NW) 3(5)

12 CASS, Rylan SR Ellis High Sch 27.04  (NW) 3(6)

13 WHISNANT, Jerry  9 Trego Comm 27.54  (NW) 2(1)

#3 Men's 200 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
14 KELLER, Kamden SO Ellis High Sch 27.91  (NW) 2(2)

15 HIEMSTRA, Alexander  9 La Crosse Hi 27.94  (NW) 1(1)

16 WYNN, Ashton  9 Trego Comm 28.15  (NW) 1(2)

17 CASS, Tage SO Ellis High Sch 28.20  (NW) 2(3)

18 MAGLIA, Cory Plainville Hig 28.76  (NW) 1(3)

19 ECK, William  9 Thomas More 28.78  (NW) 1(4)

20 SCHMIDT, DAMIAN  9 Thomas More 29.25  (NW) 1(5)

21 MESECHER, Ben  9 Plainville Hig 29.35  (NW) 2(4)

22 CHOI, Sam  9 Plainville Hig 29.59  (NW) 3(7)

23 DOME, Ben SO Victoria High 29.72  (NW) 1(6)

24 FLAX, Avery  9 Trego Comm 30.33  (NW) 1(7)

DECKER, Chase SO La Crosse Hi FS  (NW) 2

#5 Men's 400 Meters
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 WILSON, Gunner SR Trego Comm 51.95 3(1) 10

2 MCMANNIS, Lane JR Canton-Galva 52.84 3(2) 8

3 SEXTON, Braison SO Kinsley High 53.99 3(3) 6

4 VONLINTEL, Ethan  9 Victoria High 54.40 3(4) 5

5 NORTH, Carson SR Ellis High Sch 55.55 3(5) 4

6 HASELHORST, Ian SO Otis-Bison Hi 56.04 3(6) 3

7 MEZA, Anthony SO Kinsley High 57.11 3(7) 2

8 BRIGHT, JR., Roy  9 Plainville Hig 59.09 2(1) 1

9 BROWN, Darris  9 Trego Comm 1:00.46 2(2)

10 WYNN, Ashton  9 Trego Comm 1:01.18 2(3)

11 BARNETT, Jayden  9 Canton-Galva 1:01.30 2(4)

12 HIEMSTRA, Alexander  9 La Crosse Hi 1:02.22 2(5)

13 WHISNANT, Jerry  9 Trego Comm 1:04.42 1(1)

14 RICHARDSON, Seth  9 Otis-Bison Hi 1:08.66 1(2)

15 SEIBEL, Brendan  9 Ellis High Sch 1:09.99 1(3)

#7 Men's 800 Meters
Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts
1 LINDSEY, Cameron SR Plainville Hig 2:16.88 10

2 STEINERT, Tyron  9 La Crosse Hi 2:17.70 8

3 BECKER, Caden JR Thomas More 2:20.88 6

4 COLBY, Conner SO Trego Comm 2:21.28 5

5 HOLOPIREK, Lee  9 La Crosse Hi 2:26.46 4

6 SMITH, Cass  9 Trego Comm 2:27.29 3

7 POLLY, Sean  9 Otis-Bison Hi 2:30.81 2

8 HIEMSTRA, Xavier JR La Crosse Hi 2:33.43 1

9 PETERSILIE, Ethan  9 La Crosse Hi 2:36.24

#9 Men's 1600 Meters
Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts
1 LINDSEY, Cameron SR Plainville Hig 5:05.13 10

2 BECKER, Caden JR Thomas More 5:24.84 8
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#9 Men's 1600 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts
3 HOLOPIREK, Lee  9 La Crosse Hi 5:28.34 6

4 ROGERS, Riley  9 Plainville Hig 5:32.38 5

5 HIEMSTRA, Xavier JR La Crosse Hi 5:39.00 4

6 PETERSILIE, Ethan  9 La Crosse Hi 5:41.38 3

7 DICKMAN, Zechariah  9 Thomas More 6:00.72 2

8 MOORE, Peyton JR Trego Comm 6:19.96 1

#12 Men's 3200 Meters
Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts
1 GARVERT, Michael SR Plainville Hig 11:40.13 10

2 ROGERS, Riley  9 Plainville Hig 12:15.86 8

3 DICKMAN, Zechariah  9 Thomas More 12:40.05 6

4 VOSS, Luke SR Plainville Hig 13:03.87 5

5 MARINTZER, Caleb SO Thomas More 14:07.89 4

6 MOORE, Peyton JR Trego Comm 15:23.64 3

#14 Men's 110m Hurdles
Wind:  (+0.0)

Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts
1 MCMANNIS, Lane JR Canton-Galva 17.01 10

2 BROWN, A.J. JR Plainville Hig 17.07 8

3 BROWN, Darris  9 Trego Comm 19.38 6

4 NOWAK, Brody SO Victoria High 19.69 5

5 HIEMSTRA, Xavier JR La Crosse Hi 22.86 4

#15 Men's 300m Hurdles
Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts
1 BROKAR, Trevor SR Kinsley High 44.01 10

2 MILLER, Jeb SO Victoria High 45.18 8

3 BROWN, A.J. JR Plainville Hig 45.30 6

#17 Men's 4 x 100m Relay
Pl Team Time Pts
1 Kinsley High School (A) 46.07 10

1) ARENSMAN, Kaden JR 2) BROKAR, Trevor SR

3) MEZA, Anthony SO 4) SEXTON, Braison SO

2 La Crosse High School (A) 46.78 8

1) SCHLUETER, Chris JR 2) STEINERT, Tyron  9

3) MERCHANT, Dirk SO 4) DECKER, Chase SO

3 Ellis High School (A) 47.26 6

1) METZLER, Dakota SR 2) YOUNGER, Mason JR

3) JOHNSON, Rex SR 4) NORTH, Carson SR

4 Plainville High School (A) 47.33 5

1) BROWN, A.J. JR 2) GARVERT, Bryan SO

3) STAAB, Madden SR 4) PUCKETT, Draden  9

#17 Men's 4 x 100m Relay (cont'd)
Pl Team Time Pts
5 Otis-Bison High School (A) 47.97 4

1) ALLOWAY, Gavin  9 2) JUNO, Eston JR

3) MAIER, Logan SO 4) BLACKBURN, Lander SO

6 Trego Community High School (A) 51.47 3

1) WYNN, Ashton  9 2) SAMSON, Aaron  9

3) SMITH, Cass  9 4) WINDHOLZ, Jaryn SO

#19 4x100m Field Relay
Pl Team Time Pts
1 Ellis High School (A) 53.35 10

1) RUSSELL, Logan JR 2) MCGUIRE, Alex SR

3) ECK, Isabella SO 4) GNAD, Maverick SR

2 Canton-Galva High School (A) 54.05 8

3 Trego Community High School (A) 57.31 6

1) MALSAM, Annabelle JR 2) SHUBERT, Dani SO

3) ESCALANTE, Ben SR 4) DAY, Owen SR

4 La Crosse High School (A) 57.87 5

1) DAY, McKaylee JR 2) DELLETT, Hannah  9

3) ELIAS, Quintin SO 4) DURR, Jayden SO

5 Otis-Bison High School (A) 59.24 4

1) CORTEZ, Ismael SO 2) HOOPINGARNER, Jake SO

3) REEVER, Marissa JR 4) SCHENK, Konner  9

Victoria High School (A) DNF

#20 Men's 4 x 400m Relay
Pl Team Time Pts
1 Ellis High School (A) 3:47.82 10

1) METZLER, Dakota SR 2) JOHNSON, Rex SR

3) ROHLEDER, Mason  9 4) NORTH, Carson SR

2 Trego Community High School (A) 3:47.89 8

1) BROWN, Darris  9 2) SAMSON, Aaron  9

3) WINDHOLZ, Jaryn SO 4) WILSON, Gunner SR

#22 Men's 4 x 800m Relay
Pl Team Time Pts
1 Trego Community High School (A) 9:22.90 10

1) COLBY, Conner SO 2) SAMSON, Aaron  9

3) WALLACE, Maddox  9 4) WILSON, Gunner SR

2 La Crosse High School (A) 9:42.71 8

1) HOLOPIREK, Lee  9 2) STEINERT, Tyron  9

3) HIEMSTRA, Xavier JR 4) BAALMANN, Ryland  9

3 Thomas More Prep-Marian High Sch (A) 10:12.90 6

1) BECKER, Caden JR 2) DICKMAN, Zechariah  9

3) ECK, William  9 4) MARINTZER, Caleb SO

4 Otis-Bison High School (A) 11:10.68 5

1) RICHARDSON, Seth  9 2) POLLY, Sean  9

3) MCVEY, Louis  9 4) JUNO, Kelson  9
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#24 Men's High Jump
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Pts
1 VINCENT, Jett SR Canton-Galva6' 2" 10

2 HASELHORST, Ian SO Otis-Bison Hi 5' 8" 7

2 ALLOWAY, Gavin  9 Otis-Bison Hi 5' 8" 7

4 NORTH, Carson SR Ellis High Sch5' 6" 5

4 STAAB, Madden SR Plainville Hig 5' 6" 4

6 MERCHANT, Dirk SO La Crosse Hi 5' 4" 2.5

6 PUCKETT, Draden  9 Plainville Hig 5' 4" 2.5

#26 Men's Long Jump
Pl Name Yr Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
1 CELLMER, Carter SR Plainville Hig 21' 0"  (NW) 2(1) 10

2 ALLOWAY, Gavin  9 Otis-Bison Hi 19' 31 /4  (NW) 2(2) 8

3 SCHMIDTBERGER, Landon JR Victoria High 19' 21 /4  (NW) 2(3) 6

4 YOUNGER, Mason JR Ellis High Sch19' 01 /4  (NW) 2(4) 5

5 VINCENT, Jett SR Canton-Galva18' 111 /4  (NW) 1(1) 4

6 SCHWIEN, Seth JR Victoria High 18' 8"  (NW) 2(5) 3

7 ARENSMAN, Kaden JR Kinsley High 18' 5"  (NW) 2(6) 2

8 BRIGHT, JR., Roy  9 Plainville Hig 18' 11 /2  (NW) 1(2) 1

9 PEINE, Gus  9 Ellis High Sch17' 91 /2  (NW) 2(7)

10 MERCHANT, Dirk SO La Crosse Hi 17' 71 /2  (NW) 2(8)

11 HASELHORST, Ian SO Otis-Bison Hi 17' 5"  (NW) 2(9)

12 PICKERING, Quincy JR Victoria High 16' 81 /4  (NW) 2(10)

13 BLACKBURN, Lander SO Otis-Bison Hi 16' 7"  (NW) 1(3)

14 BARNETT, Jayden  9 Canton-Galva16' 61 /2  (NW) 2(11)

15 RICHARDSON, Seth  9 Otis-Bison Hi 16' 51 /2  (NW) 1(4)

16 PUCKETT, Draden  9 Plainville Hig 16' 3"  (NW) 1(5)

17 ECK, William  9 Thomas More16' 1"  (NW) 1(6)

18 STEINERT, Tyron  9 La Crosse Hi 15' 10"  (NW) 2(12)

19 FLAX, Avery  9 Trego Comm 15' 5"  (NW) 1(7)

20 ERSKIN, Nathanal SO Canton-Galva15' 31 /2  (NW) 1(8)

21 BECKER, Caden JR Thomas More14' 8"  (NW) 1(9)

22 BROWN, Ryken  9 Plainville Hig 14' 41 /2  (NW) 1(10)

#28 Men's Triple Jump
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Pts
1 WILSON, Gunner SR Trego Comm 43' 0"  (NW) 10

2 CELLMER, Carter SR Plainville Hig 42' 31 /2  (NW) 8

3 GARVERT, Bryan SO Plainville Hig 40' 51 /2  (NW) 6

4 ALLOWAY, Gavin  9 Otis-Bison Hi 40' 01 /2  (NW) 5

5 SCHMIDTBERGER, Landon JR Victoria High 39' 6"  (NW) 4

6 SCHWIEN, Seth JR Victoria High 37' 81 /2  (NW) 3

7 PICKERING, Quincy JR Victoria High 35' 6"  (NW) 2

8 POLLY, Sean  9 Otis-Bison Hi 35' 31 /2  (NW) 1

9 METZLER, Dakota SR Ellis High Sch34' 21 /2  (NW)

10 HOOPINGARNER, Jake SO Otis-Bison Hi 34' 0"  (NW)

11 NOWAK, Brody SO Victoria High 32' 111 /2  (NW)

#28 Men's Triple Jump (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Pts
12 CASS, Tage SO Ellis High Sch32' 2"  (NW)

#30 Men's Shot Put
Pl Name Yr Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
1 COLLINS, Wyatt JR Canton-Galva45' 7" 1(1) 10

2 BITTEL, Braylon JR Plainville Hig 44' 4" 1(2) 8

3 PERANOVIC, Boris SR Kinsley High 43' 31 /2 1(3) 6

4 HOGAN, Mason JR Plainville Hig 42' 11" 1(4) 5

5 CORTEZ, Ismael SO Otis-Bison Hi 40' 3" 1(5) 4

6 RUDMAN, Tucker  9 Plainville Hig 40' 0" 1(6) 3

7 KRAFT, Zach  9 Kinsley High 38' 3" 1(7) 2

8 VONLINTEL, Ethan  9 Victoria High 37' 51 /2 1(8) 1

9 ESPINOZA, Sammy SO Trego Comm 36' 91 /2 1(9)

10 ESCALANTE, Ben SR Trego Comm 36' 6" 1(10)

11 MALEY, Traxton  9 Trego Comm 36' 0" 1(11)

12 MINSON, Preston SR Canton-Galva35' 4" 1(12)

13 BETHEL, Ryddick  9 Plainville Hig 34' 7" 2(1)

14 WARSAIT, Perth SR Plainville Hig 33' 1" 1(13)

15 MARTINSON, Layton JR Ellis High Sch32' 6" 2(2)

16 DURR, Jayden SO La Crosse Hi 32' 5" 1(14)

17 COLBY, Kaiden JR Ellis High Sch32' 4" 2(3)

18 SEANEZ, Gerardo  9 Kinsley High 31' 11" 2(4)

19 GNAD, Maverick SR Ellis High Sch31' 101 /2 2(5)

20 HAYNES, Jacob SO Victoria High 31' 41 /2 2(6)

21 HOOVER, Crayden SO La Crosse Hi 31' 31 /2 2(7)

22 SCHMIDTBERGER, Cody  9 Victoria High 30' 10" 2(8)

23 JONES, Alex SR Otis-Bison Hi 30' 9" 2(9)

24 GILMORE, Brayden  9 Thomas More30' 7" 2(10)

25 SCHENK, Konner  9 Otis-Bison Hi 30' 4" 2(11)

26 HIEMSTRA, Alexander  9 La Crosse Hi 29' 9" 2(12)

27 SCHMIDT, DAMIAN  9 Thomas More26' 41 /2 2(13)

28 WINDHOLZ, Sam  9 Victoria High 26' 0" 2(14)

29 O'HARA, Brayden SO Canton-Galva25' 01 /4 2(15)

30 ANDERSON, Cale Plainville Hig 23' 111 /2 2(16)

31 ELIAS, Quintin SO La Crosse Hi 23' 7" 2(17)

#32 Men's Discus
Pl Name Yr Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
1 BITTEL, Braylon JR Plainville Hig 141' 8" 2(1) 10

2 PERANOVIC, Boris SR Kinsley High 133' 01 /2 2(2) 8

3 HOGAN, Mason JR Plainville Hig 132' 6" 2(3) 6

4 RUDMAN, Tucker  9 Plainville Hig 130' 7" 2(4) 5

5 DAY, Owen SR Trego Comm 127' 1" 2(5) 4

6 STAAB, Madden SR Plainville Hig 124' 0" 2(6) 3

7 COLLINS, Wyatt JR Canton-Galva120' 3" 2(7) 2

8 BENCZE, Aron SO Ellis High Sch119' 1" 2(8) 1
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#32 Men's Discus (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
9 GILMORE, Brayden  9 Thomas More117' 9" 2(9)

10 BRUNGARDT, Tanis SR Victoria High 116' 8" 2(10)

11 ESCALANTE, Ben SR Trego Comm 115' 8" 2(11)

12 CORTEZ, Ismael SO Otis-Bison Hi 108' 0" 2(12)

13 DURR, Jayden SO La Crosse Hi 98' 4" 1(1)

14 JUNO, Kelson  9 Otis-Bison Hi 97' 7" 1(2)

15 ESPINOZA, Sammy SO Trego Comm 94' 7" 2(13)

16 MINSON, Preston SR Canton-Galva91' 3" 1(3)

17 MALEY, Traxton  9 Trego Comm 89' 9" 2(14)

18 KRAFT, Zach  9 Kinsley High 87' 5" 1(4)

19 HOOVER, Crayden SO La Crosse Hi 86' 5" 1(5)

20 MAIER, Logan SO Otis-Bison Hi 85' 4" 1(6)

21 SCHMIDTBERGER, Cody  9 Victoria High 85' 3" 2(15)

22 COLBY, Kaiden JR Ellis High Sch83' 1" 1(7)

23 BETHEL, Ryddick  9 Plainville Hig 82' 11" 2(16)

24 SCHENK, Konner  9 Otis-Bison Hi 80' 9" 1(8)

25 WARSAIT, Perth SR Plainville Hig 79' 10" 2(17)

26 WINDHOLZ, Sam  9 Victoria High 76' 3" 1(9)

27 SEANEZ, Gerardo  9 Kinsley High 72' 4" 1(10)

28 O'HARA, Brayden SO Canton-Galva70' 5" 1(11)

29 ELIAS, Quintin SO La Crosse Hi 65' 1" 1(12)

30 DELIMA, Gabriel  9 La Crosse Hi 39' 2" 1(13)

#34 Men's Javelin
Pl Name Yr Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
1 DAY, Owen SR Trego Comm 173' 0" 1(1) 10

2 JOHNSON, Rex SR Ellis High Sch166' 6" 1(2) 8

3 BITTEL, Braylon JR Plainville Hig 160' 2" 1(3) 6

4 WINDHOLZ, Jaryn SO Trego Comm 139' 2" 1(4) 5

5 MCMANNIS, Lane JR Canton-Galva128' 3" 1(5) 4

6 RUSSELL, Logan JR Ellis High Sch128' 0" 1(6) 3

7 SCHMIDTBERGER, Cody  9 Victoria High 124' 2" 2(1) 2

8 MCGUIRE, Alex SR Ellis High Sch119' 11" 1(7) 1

9 YOUNGER, Mason JR Ellis High Sch117' 8" 2(2)

10 HOOPINGARNER, Jake SO Otis-Bison Hi 116' 2" 1(8)

11 VONLINTEL, Ethan  9 Victoria High 114' 11" 1(9)

12 BRIGHT, JR., Roy  9 Plainville Hig 114' 1" 1(10)

13 MILLER, Jeb SO Victoria High 112' 2" 1(11)

14 BETHEL, Ryddick  9 Plainville Hig 104' 8" 2(3)

15 LARI, Massimo JR La Crosse Hi 101' 10" 1(12)

16 PERANOVIC, Boris SR Kinsley High 98' 11" 1(13)

17 FLAX, Avery  9 Trego Comm 98' 6" 2(4)

18 HOOVER, Crayden SO La Crosse Hi 97' 11" 2(5)

19 JUNO, Kelson  9 Otis-Bison Hi 96' 3" 2(6)

20 DURR, Jayden SO La Crosse Hi 91' 11" 2(7)

21 EDIGER, Jaden JR Canton-Galva81' 2" 2(8)

#34 Men's Javelin (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
22 KRAFT, Zach  9 Kinsley High 80' 10" 2(9)

23 SCHENK, Konner  9 Otis-Bison Hi 75' 6" 2(10)

24 ELIAS, Quintin SO La Crosse Hi 67' 11" 2(11)

25 SEANEZ, Gerardo  9 Kinsley High 57' 3" 2(12)

26 WINDHOLZ, Sam  9 Victoria High 53' 6" 2(13)

Men's Scores
Pl Team Code Score

1 Plainville High School PLAI 169.5

2 Trego Community High School TREG 78

3 Canton-Galva High School CANT 72

4 La Crosse High School LACR 62.5

5 Kinsley High School KINS 52

6 Victoria High School VICT 48

7 Otis-Bison High School OTIS 47

8 Ellis High School ELLI 43

9 Thomas More Prep-Marian High Sch TMPM 32

Women's Scores
Pl Team Code Score

1 Thomas More Prep-Marian High Sch TMPM 132

2 Ellis High School ELLI 119

3 Plainville High School PLAI 82

4 La Crosse High School LACR 79

5 Trego Community High School TREG 72.5

6 Otis-Bison High School OTIS 67

7 Victoria High School VICT 48.5

8 Canton-Galva High School CANT 21

9 Kinsley High School KINS 16
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